

T/3975-13

TRAL 10250395	8 COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Boehringer Ingelheim KG	Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma GmbH & Co. KG Binger Strasse 173 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein Germany
Type of Entity: Corporation	Type of Entity: Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: July 16, 2003	
4.A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbe	rs attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 12009
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the second se	ng information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin J. Beran Name of Person Signing	July 16, 2003 Signature Date Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

07722/201: EC

di Fürbir:

40,000

00621369.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0856

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boehringer Ingelheim KG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and doing business at:

Binger Strasse 173 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein Germany

(hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Reg. No. : 2,458,632

Mark : BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM and Design

Issued : July 17, 2001

AND, WHEREAS, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose principal office and place of business is:

Binger Strasse 173 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein Germany

(hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof;

621128.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0857 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

Boehringer Ingelheim KG

рра

ppa

16 July 2003 [Date]

Vame: ppa Vurgen Römhile

Title: Prokurist

16 July 2003
[Date]

Name: ppa Dr. Christian Hauke

Title: Prokurist

00621128.1

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0858